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Address all correspondence to

EXPORT and EXECUTIVE OFFICE

50 Broad Street, New York 4,
New York, U.S.A.

Phone: WHitehall 3-8241-2-3-4
Cables: SUFLACO

December 8, 1964

United States
"~ Atomic Energy Commision

Waehington 25, Do C. 20545

‘Att. Mr, Robert L, Layfield

Source & Special Nuclear Materials Branch
Division .of Materials Licensing _

‘Dcar Sir'

This will reply to your letter of Novcmber 10, 1964
requesting information pertaining to our facility at

'Horris, Illinois.
' ‘We are enclosing a rough sketch showing the floor plan

of*ﬁhe thorium process area, as requested in item 1l of
ycur letters

In reference to the othor three items mentioned in your
letter, we refer you to our letter dated Angust 7s 1964

‘addressed to Mr. Eber R, Price, Director,,Div. of State
.and Licensee Relations, in which each of these items

were. covered.

If any further infcrmation 1s required, or if we can be
of anymore assiatance in the matter, kindly let us know.

Very truly yours,
' , S. F, APPLIANCES LTD.
DOCKETED.

USAEC %g%
K. G. Calaw&y%

REGULATORY Vice President
MAIL SECTION
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Emmm - Address all correspondence to

EXPORT and EXECUTIVE OFFICE
50 Broad Street, New York 4,
New York, U.S.A,

Phone: WHitehall 3-8241-2.3-4
Cables: SUFLACO

December 8, 1964

United States
~ Atomic Energy Commision
Waehington 25, Do C. 20545

Att: Mr. Robert L. Layfield
- Source & Special Nuclear Materials Branch
Division of Materials Licensing
Dear Sir,

This will reply to your letter of November 10, 1964

irequesting information pertaining to our facility at
\Morris, Illinois,

We &are enclosing a rough sketch showing the floor plan
of ‘the thorium process area, as requested in item 1l of

 ‘your letter,

in reference to the other three items mentioned in your -

letter, we refer you to our letter dated Alugust 7, 1964

addressed to Mr, Eber R, Price, Director,,Div. of State
and Licensee Relations, in which each of these items
were. covered,

If any further information is required, or if we can be
of anymore assistance in the matter, kindly let us know,

Very truly yours,
S. F. APPLIANCES LTD.

' DOCKETED. ‘ o
USAEC %4 o
- - DEC1 0 1964e K. G, Calawai::j;:ya
i REGULATORY Vice President
o MAIL SECTION
KGC:sf
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‘l‘his refers to y:mr applicatim dated. Jmary 9, 1964 requesting

mneml of Seurce Material License No, $7B-258, : Ia wnﬂoctien with

mn' veview of this applicatian. please provide within thirty (30) T

days from the dgte of this letter the following infomtim as it S
_.pert ns to. y@ur facility at h!orns, Illimi‘”.‘ . :

your k!orris, Ilunois

‘\ rocess equiprent,

SRR ;ua& ‘Jecation aud typa of vmti‘la: quipient installed K
Lo .to cmr:rol dispsrsim of airbomewradioactivity. ‘

26 A éescrxption of your mthods fm' cmtrolling tha spread
- of contaminatien within the facility including provisions
for control of persomnel entering or-leaving thorium
process areas (o.g. protective clothing, showoring, de-

'ccataminaum, unauthorized access), decontamination
procedures and type and frequency of snmys to deternine
m}equaey of such centrol pmeaéares. PR

'. _ 3. .A éesc:iptien of yum' mthods fa:r tha'&xsposal af liqmd

| _[t‘lemtiem ef such surveys, L

. Very tmly yours,

DML;V f': - DML L ]
omcs» S T § : B N
CMacDonca?:\Jb RLayéiég Robert Li layfield .| . o L
SURNAME - ] N G]b 3 "Searce §|Special Nuclgar Materials Brsnch
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'thank you- £ar your Lauet of 43 , 96& 1nmplytoour lotter L

dated June 11, EL

g j.‘Ve:y truly yaurs, :
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Telephone: ARmory 1-1658 Address all correspondence to
EXPORT and EXECUTIVE OFFICE
50 Broad Street, New York 4,

New York, U.S.A.

. Phone: WHitehall 3-8241-2-3-4
Januvary 9, 1964 Cables: SUFLACO'

 United States Atomik'@nérsy Commissiom | | '\
Washington, 25, Ds C, : '
Att:- Mr, Donald A. Nussbaumer, Chief,
'~ Source & Special Nuclear Materlals Branch
Division of Licensing & Regulation

Ref:~ Source Material License #STB-258 .
Your.Docket No._4OA215 .

ZER B11g o
Gentlemems~ R Bile Copg

Please accept this letter as our application for renewal of our
Source Material License #STB-258, which permits the recelpt,
possession and use of Thorium Nltrate.

- As prev1ous1y explained we use Thorium Nitrate in the manufacture
- of incandescent mantles at our plant located at 613 W.Washlngton
" Avenue, Morris, Illinois. Flnlshed incancescent mantles, ready

for shipment to consumer in this country or abroad, are stored. -

- in small quantities at our present warehouse at 105 State’ Street,

" Paterson, New Jersey. We do not anticipate that we will ever be-

storing more than 50,000 finished mantles in the Paterson, N J.‘
warehouse. S

As a general rule we receive Thorium Nitrate in drums of 120
- pound capacity and the maximum quantity which we propose having.
" in stock at the Morrls, Illinois plant will not exceed 360 1bs.
at any one time. _

Some years back a survey of the Morris plant was conducted .
" and this involved the measurement of gamma activity 1evels ~-<”:*\
. and the taking of air samples: of air-borne thorium alpha . :
}4'7:adm1v1ty. A ‘copy of that report was made avallable to you
v at that time, : '

: w‘In compliance w1th standards set forth the
#}ghave been adopted for the protectlon of o“; ) _
| Signs have been posted reading "CAUTI@N-RADIOACTIVE MATERTAL"

. These signs have been prominently placed in the Impregnatlon"“
Department where the Thorlum is*used.f“' L ( ‘

continued on paﬁe #2...-o[
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Telephone: ARmory 1-1658

Address all correspondence to

EXPORT and EXECUTIVE OFFICE

50 Broad Street, New York 4,
New York, U.S.A.

Jamuary 9, 1964 Mo
United States Atomic Energy Commission
Washington, 25, D. C.

Ref:~ Source Material License #STB-258
Your Docket No. 40-215

No. 2

The tubs of Thorium Nitrate are labeled with
radioactivity-caution labels,

Our employees are instructed that radioactive material
must not be ingested, and that they must therefore
refrain from putting the following in the mouth:

Cigarettes
Impregnated Thread :
Any other material containing Thorium Nitrate.
Spillage of Thorium impregnating solution

is to be avoided.

Each new employee is advised of the above and is asked to
sign a statement to the effect that he or she is aware of
the radioactive material present in the plant and will
take the necessary precautions,

There is no waste in the use of Thorium.

We trust you will find this information sufficient to enable
you to issue early renewal of our Source Material License,

Thanking you, we remain,
Yours very truly,

S. F.(APRLIANCES LIMITED

Q:T?jjf:ado i;;“‘éé

Vice~President

ID:hs
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